
United States Coast Guard 
EAP Staff and Work-Life Supervisors 

POC: USCG EAP Program Manager Nov 2025 

District/Location EAP Staff EAP Staff Email Work-Life Supervisor Work-Life Supervisor Email 

Northeast District 
Rita Goldstein, EAPC Rita.M.Goldstein@uscg.mil 

Matthew Nicoli matthew.r.nicoli@uscg.mil Sarah Fox, EAPC sarah.e.fox@uscg.mil 
Dustyn Fox, EAPS dustyn.a.fox@uscg.mil 

East District 
Marian Upton, EAPC Marian.G.Upton@uscg.mil 

Terrence Tanner terrence.tanner@uscg.mil 
Lillian Cockrill, EAPC Lillian.E.Cockrill@uscg.mil 

Southeast District 
Rashida Goode, EAPC Rashida.goode@uscg.mil 

Andrea Bowen andrea.bowen@uscg.mil 
VACANT  

Heartland District 
Teresa Blais, EAPC Teresa.Blais@uscg.mil 

Jennifer A. Nicholson jennifer.a.nicholson@uscg.mil 
VACANT  

Great Lakes District VACANT  Lisa Battles lisa.battles@uscg.mil 

Southwest District 
Lena Gavello, EAPC Lena.M.Gavello@uscg.mil 

David Romero david.romero@uscg.mil 
Tiffani Collier, EAPC Tiffani.Collier@uscg.mil 

Northwest District 
Christopher Casazza, EAPC christopher.p.casazza@uscg.mil 

Kelli DeLuca Barnes kelli.deluca@uscg.mil 
Dave Ditolla, EAPS david.m.ditolla@uscg.mil 

Oceania District Angela Leon-Guerrero, EAPS angela.a.leonguerrero@uscg.mil Jessica E. Hamilton jessica.e.hamilton2@uscg.mil 

Arctic District 
Bob Atadero, EAPC Robert.M.Atadero@uscg.mil 

Phillip Jordinelli phillip.a.jordinelli@uscg.mil 
VACANT  

TRACEN Cape May 
Cape May, NJ NO EAP Staff (contact WL supervisor) Lee D. Green lee.d.green@uscg.mil 

Base NCR/CG HQs 
Washington, D.C. NO EAP Staff (contact WL supervisor) Davidra Bazemore-Blue davidra.t.bazemore-blue@uscg.mil 

USCG Workforce & Family Services (CG-WFS) 
José Jasso, LCSW, CEAP 

EAP Program Manager, CG-WFS-1 
Email: jose.r.jasso@uscg.mil 

USCG Workforce & Family Services Center (CG-WFSC) 
CDR Valarie T. Gardner, LCSW, MAC, BCD 

Chief, Wellness and Support Services Line (WSSL) 
Email: valarie.t.gardner@uscg.mil  

The USCG’s EAP staff consists of Employee Assistance Program Coordinators (EAPCs) and Employee Assistance Program Specialists (EAPSs), referred to here 
as EAP staff.  They are responsible for implementing the EAP program within their assigned District and coordinating all critical incident responses, including 
deploying CISM peers to the incident location and requesting support from licensed mental health professionals. 

If you have questions about EAP and/or CISM services, please contact your local EAP by District.  If you cannot reach an EAP staff or there are no EAP staff in 
your District, please contact your Work-Life supervisor by District.   

Any questions regarding this document or related USCG policy may be directed to the EAP Program Manager via email at USCG-EAP@uscg.mil.   
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